#### STATUTORY BOND

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Johnson Building Company,		Fidelity & Deposit Co	mpany of
That we, LLC	_, as Principal, and	Maryland	, a corporation
organized under the laws of the Sta	ate ofMaryland	_, and authorized to	transact business in the
State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are	held and firmly box	and unto the State o	f Oklahoma in the penal
sum of Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundr	red Eighty DOLL	ARS (\$ 54,888.00 ),	for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we, an	d each of us, bind	ourselves, our heirs	s, executors and assigns,
Dated this day of		, 20	
	west and best bidde	r for the making of	the following City work
and improvement, viz.:			
	That we, LLC organized under the laws of the Sta State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are sum of Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundr well and truly to be made, we, an themselves, and its successors and a  Dated this day of  The conditions of this obligation are son Building Company, LLC is the low	organized under the laws of the State of	That we, LLC, as Principal, andMaryland, organized under the laws of the State of, and authorized to State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of sum of Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty

#### WESTWOOD GOLF TOURNAMENT PAVILION

and has entered into a certain written contract with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated , 20\_\_\_\_\_, for the erection and construction of said work and improvement, in exact accordance with the bid of said Principal, and according to certain specifications heretofore made, adopted and placed on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Norman.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said <u>Johnson Building Company, LLC</u> Principal, shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and material and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of said public improvement incurred by said Principal or subcontractors, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this bond, the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Principal has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized officers, and the said Surety has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its attorney-in-fact, duly authorized to do so, the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:	Johnson Building Company, LLC
Corporate Secretary Withoss	BY Principal
ATTEST:	Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland
Corporate Servician (Surety) Witness	Surety Name  BY Chi Wash
	Surety
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CLEVEL	AND, SS:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the uses and purpose and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose undersigned.	to me known to be the identical ed to me that executed the same as
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last ab	ove written.
My Commission Expires:  My Commission Number:  My Commission Expires Oct	Notary Public Notary Public 206, 2016
Approved as to form and legality thisday	
	City Attorney
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman, this	, day of20
ATTEST:	
	Mayor
C'ty Class	•
City Clerk	

## ACORD

# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYY) 01/15/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	ertificate holder in lieu of such endorse								J 10	
	DUCER		la) seale	NAM NAM		Shel				
	well-Stone Insurance, Inc.			PHO	ONE C, No, Ext):	405.3	841.8330	(A/C, No):	405.3	40.6784
	00 S. Broadway			E-M ADI	DRESS: S	shelia	@howell-s	stone.com		
	Box 5010							RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
	mond, OK 73083-5010			INS	INSURER A: Berkley Assurance Company				39462	
INSU	RED Johnson Building Co LLC			INS	SURER B :	Pro	gressive	Northern Ins Co		38628
	7600 Newcastle Road			INS	SURER C:					
	Oklahoma City, OK 73169	30	00	INS	SURER D :					
				INS	SURER E :					
					URER F					
	VERAGES CER IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES O			NUMBER: 2015 Certif		TO THE		REVISION NUMBER:	IOV DE	2100
IN	IIS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES C DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQ ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	UIRE RTAII	MENT N, THE	, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY EINSURANCE AFFORDED BY TH	CONTRA	ACT OR	OTHER DOCUI	MENT WITH RESPECT TO	WHICH.	THIS
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POL	ICY EFF	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
	GENERAL LIABILITY	.,,51	.,,,,	VUMA00240				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	EXCLUDED
Α								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			85.1				PRODUCTS COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			01285424	-1 01/0	1/2015	01/01/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
-	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
- 1	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				11/2 04/4	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  Y/N							WC STATU- IURY LIMITS OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
- 1	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
-										
ل_										
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	- 2			le, if more s	pace is req	uired)			
F	Re: Westwood Golf Tourname	ent	Pav	ilion						
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CA	ANCELL	ATION				
				т	THE EXPIRA	ATION DAT		BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED FICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN VISIONS.	BEFORE	
	City of Norman			AUT	THORIZED	REPRESE	NTATIVE	1,.010		
201 W Gray Street					authorized representative W. Stowellow.					
	Norman, OK 73069			W	/ D	lowell	Jr./KR			